organizing and labeling the evidence processing and storage 

rooms. Officer Barrows also has created and posted 

guidelines on preferred practices on how each piece of 

evidence should be packaged, labeled and stored. 

During this fiscal year, five hundred eleven (511) items 

were taken into evidence while three hundred seventy seven 

(377) items were properly disposed of. A big focus this past 

year was placed on clearing the impound lot of vehicles that 

could either be returned to their owners or turned over to 

the Examiner of Seized Property. After collaborating with 

both GA10 and the Examiner of Seized Property, six (6)